Season Report

Navarro College

Team Stats
GAMES RUNS BATTING AVERAGE ON BASE PERCENTAGE SLUGGING PERCENTAGE HOME RUNS
58 382 314 403 425 21
STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 41-17 (.707) Games 58 29
Conference (Pct.) 24-5 (.828) At Bats 1822 906
Streak Lost 1 Runs 382 200
Home 17-4 Hits 572 296
Away 18-9 Doubles 100 50
Neutral 6-4 Triples 20 6
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North W, 6-2 Runs Batted In 339 182
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North L, 1-0 Extra Base Hits 141 67
May 13 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 15-13 Total Bases 775 391
May 25 vs. Connors State College L, 10-9 Walks 229 110
May 26 vs. Walters State Community College W, 7-5 Hit by pitch 58 29
May 27 vs. Palm Beach State College L, 15-9 Strikeouts 302 136
Sacrifice Flies 21 15
Sacrifice Hits 29 10
Hit into double play 9 0
Stolen Bases 89 34
Caught Stealing 27 14
Batting Average .314 327
On Base Percentage 403 410
Slugging Percentage 425 432
Earned Run Average 3.38 2.57
WHIP 1.28 1.13
Shutouts 0 0
At Bats Against 272 0
Batting Average Against .236 .204
Home Games Played 21 15
Home Attendance 0 0
Home Attendance average 0 0




Player Stats

HITTING

NAME SB CS AVG OBP
21 Drew Benefield So C/INF 19 44 9 12 4 0 1 7 8 8 0 0 .273 407 432
15 Colton Besett So CIOF 27 63 7 9 2 0 0 6 11 14 2 2 143 280 175
12 Campbell Cooper So INF/OF 46 143 28 44 9 2 1 27 19 14 2 2 .308 398 420
8 Kaleb Goodell So OF 47 167 34 47 7 2 0 22 22 24 12 0 281  .365 .347
11 JD Hammer Fr INF/RHP 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000 .000
10 Jovan Hernandez Fr INF/RHP 39 108 23 36 13 0 1 19 20 24 1 1 333 448 481
19 Sam Hilliard Fr OF/LHP 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 .000 111 .000
2 Grayson Lewis Fr INF 28 85 19 27 2 1 1 13 10 14 3 0 318 410  .400
4 Kevin Merideth So OF 44 110 29 30 2 1 3 20 14 32 7 2 273 379 391
16 JP Phillips Fr OF 30 82 14 25 2 0 1 18 13 10 3 0 305 420 .366
14 John Clay Reeves So C 57 203 42 74 11 0 4 41 31 19 9 5 .365 465 478
9 Byron Reichstein So OF 56 192 40 60 13 5 4 42 22 56 11 3 .313 401 495
6 Drake Roberts So SS 57 217 50 78 16 4 0 43 20 38 26 6 .359 420 470
17 Clint Rupp So INF 8 11 4 3 2 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 273 273 455
1 Mason Salazar So SS/2B 54 177 40 59 6 3 0 28 14 17 12 5 .333 414 401
22 Tyler Wilson So INF 57 211 43 68 11 2 5 50 24 23 1 1 322 386  .464

Totals 58 1822 382 572 100 20 21 339 229 302 89 27 314 403 425

Opponent 58 1587 187 374 57 18 9 151 150 315 52 16 .236 309 311

EXTENDED HITTING

NAME

21 Drew Benefield So C/INF 19 2 0 1 19 5 0 1 0 - 55
15 Colton Besett So C/OF 27 1 0 4 11 2 0 1 1 1.00 79
12 Campbell Cooper So INF/OF 46 3 1 0 60 12 1 3 5 0.60 166
8 Kaleb Goodell So OF 47 1 2 1 58 9 1 5 7 0.71 193
11 JD Hammer Fr INF/RHP 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1

10 Jovan Hernandez Fr INF/RHP 39 4 2 1 52 14 1 0 4 0.00 135
19 Sam Hilliard Fr OF/LHP 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 9

2 Grayson Lewis Fr INF 28 4 1 2 34 4 0 9 4 2.25 102
4 Kevin Merideth So OF 44 6 2 5 43 6 2 8 6 1.33 137
16 JP Phillips Fr OF 30 4 1 1 30 3 0 6 1 6.00 101
14 John Clay Reeves So C 57 9 2 3 97 15 0 6 9 0.67 248
9 Byron Reichstein So OF 56 7 1 3 95 22 2 10 4 2.50 225
6 Drake Roberts So SS 57 5 3 4 102 20 0 5 11 0.45 249
17 Clint Rupp So INF 8 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 - 11
1 Mason Salazar So SS/2B 54 11 1 4 71 9 0 5 9 0.56 207

22 Tyler Wilson So INF 57 1 5 0 98 18 2 11 9 1.22 241




Totals 58 58 21 29 775 141 9 70 70 1.00 2159

Opponent 58 24 11 39 494 84 3 83 63 1.32 1811
PITCHING
NAME
13 Clay Brast Fr RHP 7 0 0 2 0 0 7.1 12 9 8 4 5 6.14 0 9.82 2.18
31 Gage Curry So RHP 17 3 8 2 1 2 81.0 58 30 23 26 7 8.56 4 2.56 1.04
5 Sterling Gravens So RHP 6 0 0 O 0 0 9.0 4 1 1 5 3 3.00 0 1.00 1.00
25 Blake Griffin So RHP 24 0 4 1 9 0 35.0 28 11 8 11 34 8.74 0 2.06 111
11 JD Hammer Fr  INF/RHP 18 0 2 0 1 0 39.0 31 13 13 14 35 8.08 0 3.00 1.15

10 Jovan Hernandez Fr  INF/RHP 3 0 0 0 0 0 8.2 4 2 2 4 3 3.12 0 2.08 .92

19 Sam Hilliard Fr OF/LHP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 1 1 1 2 27.00 0 13.50 7.50
33 Zach Hobbs So LHP 19 1 4 4 0 2 782 101 49 42 14 36 4.12 4 4.81 1.46
30 Jack Moffitt Fr RHP 18 1 4 1 2 0 38.0 41 23 18 14 26 6.16 1 4.26 1.45
34  Lukas Schiraldi So RHP 15 1 9 2 0 5 760 56 28 24 17 67 7.93 0 2.84 .96
29 Clint Wilson So RHP 8 0 1 3 0 0 9.2 8 7 6 12 8 7.45 1 5.59 2.07
28 Chad Young So LHP 16 2 7 1 0 0 70.2 74 39 26 36 52 6.62 0 3.31 1.56
Totals 58 58 39 16 13 9 4602 428 214 173 162 351 686 10 338 128
Opponent 58 58 15 26 5 4 401.1 458 318 239 225 278 6.23 9 5.36 -
FIELDING
NAME RCS% PB
21 Drew Benefield So C/INF 19 65 62 2 1 .985 0 1 0 .000 0 0
15 Colton Besett So C/OF 27 49 48 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
12 Campbell Cooper So INF/OF 46 132 125 6 1 .992 6 0 0 - 0 0
31 Gage Curry So RHP 17 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
8 Kaleb Goodell So OF 47 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 - 0 0
25 Blake Griffin So RHP 24 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 .000 0 0
11 JD Hammer Fr INF/RHP 19 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Jovan Hernandez Fr INF/RHP 39 15 7 7 1 .933 0 0 0 - 0 0
33 Zach Hobbs So LHP 19 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
2 Grayson Lewis Fr INF 28 76 17 55 4 947 2 0 0 - 0 0
4 Kevin Merideth So OF 44 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 - 0 0
30 Jack Moffitt Fr RHP 19 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 .000 0 0
16 JP Phillips Fr OF 30 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 - 0 0
14 John Clay Reeves So C 57 169 156 10 3 .982 0 9 3 .250 1 0
9 Byron Reichstein So OF 56 96 93 2 1 .990 0 0 0 - 0 0
6 Drake Roberts So SS 57 190 69 109 12 .937 15 0 0 - 0 0
17 Clint Rupp So INF 8 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 - 0 0
1 Mason Salazar So SS/2B 54 178 57 106 15 916 13 0 0 - 0 0
34 Lukas Schiraldi So RHP 15 15 4 10 1 .933 0 0 0 - 0 0
22 Tyler Wilson So INF 57 291 250 33 8 973 9 0 0 - 0 0
28 Chad Young So LHP 16 10 1 7 2 .800 0 5 0 .000 0 0
Totals 58 1455 1026 374 55 .962 41 11 3 .214 1 0
Opponent 58 1572 1118 377 77 .951 27 22 2 .083 13 0




TRO (First Last) | TRO (Last, First) TRX (First Last)|TRX (Last, First)



Game Log

GAME LOGS - HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 15-1 34 15 14 1 3 0 14 7 4 1 0
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 7-2 29 7 9 2 1 0 5 6 6 3 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 5-4 36 4 9 1 0 0 3 4 6 4 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 6-2 26 2 8 1 0 0 2 1 6 0 1
Feb 7 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 5-2 24 5 5 2 0 0 4 4 9 0 1
Feb 7 at Grayson County College L, 4-3 34 3 10 0 1 1 3 1 5 0 2
Feb 8 vs. Howard College L, 5-4 27 4 5 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 0
Feb 9 vs. Howard College W, 6-4 33 6 8 1 0 1 5 7 7 6 0
Feb 16 at Eastern Oklahoma State College W, 13-4 43 13 13 4 1 1 10 8 14 3 0
Feb 16 vs. Grayson County College L, 6-4 36 4 11 4 0 1 3 6 8 0 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 24 4 7 2 1 1 4 1 4 0 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-0 29 8 9 0 0 0 7 8 3 4 0
Feb 22 at McLennan Community College W, 5-4 31 5 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0
Feb 23 McLennan Community College L, 6-4 24 4 5 3 0 0 4 5 4 1 0
Feb 23 McLennan Community College W, 4-1 24 4 8 1 0 1 4 4 2 3 1
Feb 27 at Angelina College w, 11-3 34 11 14 0 0 1 11 4 6 1 0
Feb 27 at Angelina College W, 6-1 34 6 8 0 0 0 5 8 7 4 1
Mar 2 Panola College W, 17-2 28 17 9 3 0 0 8 7 7 0 0
Mar 2 Panola College W, 13-3 31 13 12 2 2 0 12 2 0 1 0
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-2 25 4 7 1 0 0 4 3 5 0 1
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-1 30 5 7 0 0 0 4 4 3 2 0
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 5-1 26 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 7 0 0
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 4-2 33 2 8 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 1
Mar 16 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 33 7 11 4 0 0 6 2 5 3 1
Mar 16 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 5-2 33 5 9 2 0 0 4 5 8 3 1
Mar 19 at San Jacinto College-North L, 2-0 22 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
Mar 19 at San Jacinto College-North W, 5-4 32 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 6 4 0
Mar 23 Angelina College W, 9-6 31 9 10 4 0 0 9 6 5 1 0
Mar 23 Angelina College W, 10-1 34 10 11 4 0 1 10 8 5 1 1
Mar 27 at Panola College W, 4-3 37 4 8 1 0 0 4 8 8 5 0
Mar 27 at Panola College L, 3-1 27 1 7 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1
Mar 29 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 29 4 11 1 0 0 4 2 4 0 1
Mar 29 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-3 39 8 12 2 0 0 8 7 3 1 0
Apr 1 Alvin Community College W, 3-2 26 3 6 0 0 0 3 5 8 4 0
Apr 1l Alvin Community College L, 8-7 35 7 12 1 2 0 5 6 3 3 0
Apr 5 Paris Junior College W, 2-1 23 2 7 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1




Apr 5 Paris Junior College W, 4-1 30 4 11 2 0 0 4 1 7 4 0
Apr 8 at Concordia JV W, 16-2 27 16 14 3 1 1 14 4 5 3 0
Apr 8 at Concordia JV W, 10-1 30 10 13 5 1 0 9 3 2 1 1
Apr 11 Bossier Parish Community College W, 6-1 22 6 6 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 0
Apr 11 vs. Bossier Parish Community College W, 5-4 31 5 9 2 0 0 5 3 4 2 0
Apr 13 at North Central Texas College W, 2-0 27 2 5 1 0 0 1 5 7 3 1
Apr 13 at North Central Texas College L, 7-6 41 6 12 1 0 0 4 5 6 3 1
Apr 15 vs. Weatherford College W, 4-1 32 4 7 2 0 0 4 4 9 0 2
Apr 17 at Angelina College W, 4-3 32 4 12 2 0 0 4 3 5 0 1
Apr 17 at Angelina College w, 7-1 37 7 10 2 0 2 7 4 5 0 0
Apr 20 Panola College L, 5-3 27 3 5 2 0 0 3 4 2 0 1
Apr 20 Panola College w, 11-1 30 11 15 1 1 0 9 3 1 0 1
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-2 30 11 13 1 1 1 12 4 10 1 1
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 41 9 20 5 1 0 8 4 4 1 2
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College w, 14-7 35 14 15 3 0 3 14 4 5 0 0
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College L, 13-12 44 12 19 5 0 1 11 2 7 1 0
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North W, 6-2 27 6 12 0 1 0 6 3 1 2 1
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North L, 1-0 23 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 1
May 13 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 15-13 41 15 17 3 1 1 13 6 8 0 0
May 25 vs. Connors State College L, 10-9 38 9 11 4 1 0 9 3 6 1 0
May 26 vs. Walters State Community College W, 7-5 38 7 12 1 0 0 7 4 6 1 0
May 27 vs. Palm Beach State College L, 15-9 43 9 15 4 0 3 9 3 9 0 0

GAME LOGS - EXTENDED HITTING

OPPONENT SCORE HBP SF SH
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 15-1 2 0 1 21 4 0 0 0 - 44
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 7-2 0 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 - 35
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 5-4 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 - 40
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 6-2 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 - 27
Feb 7 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 5-2 1 0 3 7 2 0 0 0 - 32
Feb 7 at Grayson County College L, 4-3 1 0 0 15 2 0 0 0 - 36
Feb 8 vs. Howard College L, 5-4 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 - 32
Feb 9 vs. Howard College W, 6-4 1 0 2 12 2 0 0 0 - 43
Feb 16 at Eastern Oklahoma State College W, 13-4 0 0 0 22 6 0 0 0 - 51
Feb 16 vs. Grayson County College L, 6-4 0 0 0 18 5 0 0 0 - 42
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 0 1 0 14 4 0 0 0 - 26
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-0 1 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 - 42
Feb 22 at McLennan Community College W, 5-4 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 - 35
Feb 23 McLennan Community College L, 6-4 1 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 - 30
Feb 23 McLennan Community College W, 4-1 2 1 0 12 2 0 0 0 - 31
Feb 27 at Angelina College w, 11-3 1 1 1 17 1 0 0 0 - 41
Feb 27 at Angelina College W, 6-1 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 - 43
Mar 2 Panola College W, 17-2 2 1 0 12 3 0 0 0 - 38




Mar 2 Panola College W, 13-3 1 0 0 18 4 0 0 0 - 34
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-2 1 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 - 30
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-1 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 - 36
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 5-1 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 - 26
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 4-2 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 - 37
Mar 16 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 7-5 0 1 0 15 4 0 0 0 - 36
Mar 16 at Bossier Parish Community College W, 5-2 0 1 0 11 2 0 0 0 - 39
Mar 19 at San Jacinto College-North L, 2-0 0 0 1 4 0 2 8 8 1.00 24
Mar 19 at San Jacinto College-North W, 5-4 2 0 1 8 1 2 14 5 2.80 43
Mar 23 Angelina College W, 9-6 1 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 - 38
Mar 23 Angelina College W, 10-1 1 0 0 18 5 0 0 0 - 43
Mar 27 at Panola College W, 4-3 1 0 3 9 1 0 0 0 - 49
Mar 27 at Panola College L, 3-1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 - 28
Mar 29 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-0 2 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 - 33
Mar 29 at Northeast Texas Community College W, 8-3 1 1 1 14 2 0 0 0 - 49
Aprl Alvin Community College W, 3-2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 - 32
Apr 1 Alvin Community College L, 8-7 0 0 1 17 3 0 0 0 - 42
Apr 5 Paris Junior College w, 2-1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 - 25
Apr 5 Paris Junior College W, 4-1 1 2 1 13 2 0 0 0 - 35
Apr 8 at Concordia JV W, 16-2 2 1 0 22 5 0 0 0 - 34
Apr 8 at Concordia JV W, 10-1 0 0 0 20 6 0 0 0 - 33
Apr 11 Bossier Parish Community College W, 6-1 1 1 0 10 2 0 0 0 - 25
Apr 11 vs. Bossier Parish Community College W, 5-4 1 1 0 11 2 0 0 0 - 36
Apr 13 at North Central Texas College W, 2-0 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 - 34
Apr 13 at North Central Texas College L, 7-6 2 1 2 13 1 0 0 0 - 51
Apr 15 vs. Weatherford College W, 4-1 2 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 - 38
Apr 17 at Angelina College W, 4-3 1 0 0 14 2 0 0 0 - 36
Apr 17 at Angelina College w, 7-1 0 0 0 18 4 0 0 0 - 41
Apr 20 Panola College L, 5-3 2 0 1 7 2 0 0 0 - 34
Apr 20 Panola College W, 11-1 1 1 0 18 2 0 0 0 - 35
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-2 3 0 0 19 3 0 0 0 - 37
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 1 0 0 27 6 0 0 0 - 46
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College W, 14-7 1 1 0 27 6 0 0 0 - 41
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College L, 13-12 1 0 0 27 6 0 0 0 - 47
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North W, 6-2 2 0 1 14 1 1 4 11 .36 33
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North L, 1-0 2 0 1 6 1 0 8 6 1.33 27
May 13 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 15-13 2 0 0 25 5 1 9 5 1.80 49
May 25 vs. Connors State College L, 10-9 0 1 0 17 5 0 8 13 .62 42
May 26 vs. Walters State Community College W, 7-5 3 0 2 13 1 1 14 8 1.75 a7
May 27 vs. Palm Beach State College L, 15-9 0 0 0 28 7 2 5 14 .36 46

GAME LOGS - PITCHING



DATE
Feb 1
Feb 1
Feb 2
Feb 2
Feb 7
Feb 7
Feb 8
Feb 9
Feb 16
Feb 16
Feb 19
Feb 19
Feb 22
Feb 23
Feb 23
Feb 27
Feb 27
Mar 2
Mar 2
Mar 6
Mar 6
Mar 9
Mar 9
Mar 16
Mar 16
Mar 19
Mar 19
Mar 23
Mar 23
Mar 27
Mar 27
Mar 29
Mar 29
Apr1l
Apr 1
Apr5
Apr5
Apr 8
Apr 8
Apr 11
Apr 11

Apr 13

OPPONENT

at Alvin Community College

at Alvin Community College

at Galveston College

at Galveston College

vs. San Jacinto College-North

at Grayson County College

vs. Howard College

vs. Howard College

at Eastern Oklahoma State College
vs. Grayson County College

Bossier Parish Community College
Bossier Parish Community College
at McLennan Community College
McLennan Community College
McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Panola College

Panola College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
at San Jacinto College-North

at San Jacinto College-North
Angelina College

Angelina College

at Panola College

at Panola College

at Northeast Texas Community College
at Northeast Texas Community College
Alvin Community College

Alvin Community College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

at Concordia JV

at Concordia JV

Bossier Parish Community College
vs. Bossier Parish Community College

at North Central Texas College

SCORE
W, 15-1
W, 7-2
L, 5-4
L, 6-2
W, 5-2

L, 4-3

W, 13-4
L, 6-4
W, 4-3
W, 8-0
W, 5-4
L, 6-4
W, 4-1
w, 11-3
W, 6-1
w, 17-2
w, 13-3
W, 4-2
W, 5-1
L, 5-1
L,4-2
W, 7-5
W, 5-2
L, 20
W, 5-4
W, 9-6
W, 10-1
W, 4-3
L, 31
W, 4-0
w, 8-3
w, 3-2
L, 87
w, 2-1
W, 4-1
W, 16-2
W, 10-1
W, 6-1
W, 5-4

W, 2-0

7.0

7.0

9.2

6.0

9.0

8.0

9.1

9.0

9.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

9.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

9.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

9.0

6.0

8.0

7.0

9.0

6.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

10.0

6.0

7.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

7.0

9.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

9.0

7.0

10

13

ERA

1.29

1.29

2.79

7.50

2.00

2.25

4.82

3.00

3.00

6.00

2.57

0.00

4.00

7.71

0.00

1.29

0.00

0.00

2.57

1.29

1.00

6.00

2.25

5.14

0.00

1.50

4.00

2.57

1.00

0.90

3.00

0.00

2.00

2.57

8.00

1.29

1.00

3.60

1.50

1.29

4.00

0.00

WHIPPBB

1.29

1.71

1.55

1.33

1.00

1.13

1.82

0.89

1.56

1.22

1.14

0.44

1.44

1.29

0.71

1.29

0.33

0.57

1.00

0.86

0.89

2.00

1.50

1.71

0.89

0.67

1.33

1.43

111

0.90

1.67

0.57

0.67

1.29

1.78

0.57

1.33

1.60

1.00

0.57

111

1.00

K

11

10

12

10

12

HR




Apr 13 at North Central Texas College L, 7-6 0 1 0 111 15 7 5 3.97 1.76 9 0
Apr 15 vs. Weatherford College W, 4-1 0O 0 0 9.0 4 1 1 1.00 0.67 6 0
Apr 17 at Angelina College W, 4-3 1 0 1 7.0 8 3 3 3.86 1.57 2 1
Apr 17 at Angelina College W, 7-1 1 0 0 9.0 10 1 1 1.00 111 3 0
Apr 20 Panola College L, 5-3 0 1 o© 8.0 8 5 5 5.63 1.25 9 0
Apr 20 Panola College w, 11-1 1 0 1 7.0 3 1 1 1.29 1.00 5 0
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 12-2 1 0 O 7.0 5 2 2 2.57 0.86 9 0
Apr 24 Northeast Texas Community College W, 9-8 1 0 1 9.0 11 8 7 7.00 1.44 6 0
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College W, 14-7 1 0 O 7.0 14 7 7 9.00 2.14 9 0
Apr 27 at Paris Junior College L, 13-12 0 1 0 8.1 16 13 11 11.88 3.00 4 1
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North W, 6-2 1 0 O 7.0 6 2 2 2.57 1.29 4 0
Apr 29 San Jacinto College-North L, 1-0 0 1 0 7.0 7 1 1 1.29 1.14 4 0
May 13 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 15-13 1 0 1 9.0 18 13 11 11.00 2.22 14 0
May 25 vs. Connors State College L, 10-9 0 1 0 8.0 12 10 8 9.00 1.88 4 0
May 26 vs. Walters State Community College W, 7-5 1 0 1 100 11 5 4 3.60 1.60 6 1
May 27 vs. Palm Beach State College L, 15-9 0 1 0 100 21 15 13 1170 2.60 8 0

GAME LOGS - FIELDING

OPPONENT SCORE TC PO
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 15-1 0 0 0o o0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 7-2 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 54 0 0 0o o0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 6-2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 7 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 5-2 0 0 0o o - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 7 at Grayson County College L, 4-3 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 8 vs. Howard College L, 5-4 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 9 vs. Howard College W, 6-4 0 0 0 o - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 16 at Eastern Oklahoma State College W, 13-4 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 16 vs. Grayson County College L, 6-4 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-0 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 22 at McLennan Community College W, 5-4 0 0 0O O - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 23 McLennan Community College L, 6-4 12 9 3 0 1000 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 23 McLennan Community College W, 4-1 29 21 7 1 .966 3 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 27 at Angelina College w, 11-3 0 0 0o o0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
Feb 27 at Angelina College W, 6-1 38 27 9 2 .947 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 2 Panola College W, 17-2 29 21 5 3 .897 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 2 Panola College W, 13-3 26 21 4 1 962 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 4-2 27 21 5 1 .963 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 6 Northeast Texas Community College W, 5-1 41 27 13 1 .976 3 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 5-1 23 18 4 1 957 0 0 0 - 0 0
Mar 9 at Paris Junior College L, 4-2 36 24 9 3 917 0 0 0 - 0 0




Mar 16
Mar 16
Mar 19
Mar 19
Mar 23
Mar 23
Mar 27
Mar 27
Mar 29
Mar 29
Apr 1

Apr 1

Apr 5

Apr 5

Apr 8

Apr 8

Apr 11
Apr 11
Apr 13
Apr 13
Apr 15
Apr 17
Apr 17
Apr 20
Apr 20
Apr 24
Apr 24
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 29
Apr 29
May 13
May 25
May 26

May 27

at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
at San Jacinto College-North

at San Jacinto College-North
Angelina College

Angelina College

at Panola College

at Panola College

at Northeast Texas Community College
at Northeast Texas Community College
Alvin Community College

Alvin Community College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

at Concordia JV

at Concordia JV

Bossier Parish Community College
vs. Bossier Parish Community College
at North Central Texas College

at North Central Texas College

vs. Weatherford College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Panola College

Panola College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

San Jacinto College-North

San Jacinto College-North

vs. San Jacinto College-North

vs. Connors State College

vs. Walters State Community College

vs. Palm Beach State College

W, 7-5
W, 5-2
L, 2-0
W, 5-4
W, 9-6
W, 10-1
W, 4-3
L, 31
W, 4-0
w, 8-3
W, 3-2
L, 8-7
w, 2-1
W, 4-1
W, 16-2
W, 10-1
W, 6-1
W, 5-4
W, 2-0
L, 7-6
W, 4-1
W, 4-3
W, 7-1
L, 5-3
w, 11-1
W, 12-2
W, 9-8
W, 14-7

L, 13-12

L, 159

33

32

24

41

31

33

49

32

27

39

30

37

29

44

21

20

28

38

33

48

35

24

36

34

30

23

42

29

45

29

30

40

35

48

45

21

27

18

27

21

27

30

18

21

27

21

27

21

27

15

18

21

27

21

34

27

21

27

24

21

21

27

21

26

21

21

27

24

30

30

10

16

13

11

10

17

10

12

10

14

17

10

16

10

.939

.938

.958

951

871

1.000

.939

.969

1.000

974

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

.952

1.000

1.000

974

1.000

917

1.000

1.000

972

1.000

.933

1.000

.976

.966

.956

.966

1.000

.900

971

.958

.889

.000

.000

1.000

.000

1.000

.250

Split Stats

SPLIT STATS - HITTING

3B HR RBI BB
Total 58 1822 382 572 100 20 21 339 229 302 89 27 314 403 425
Conference 29 906 200 296 50 6 11 182 110 136 34 14 .327 410 432

Exhibition - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Home 21 594 140 196 33 10 5 123 81 83 29 11 .330 425 444
Away 27 885 174 276 44 8 10 155 105 148 49 13 312 .395 414
Neutral 10 343 68 100 23 2 6 61 43 71 11 3 .292 .386 423
Wins 41 1280 311 422 72 15 15 277 181 211 74 19 .330 426 445
Losses 17 542 71 150 28 5 6 62 48 91 15 8 277 .347 .380
February 17 522 105 152 22 7 7 89 7 96 36 6 291 .392 400
March 16 490 95 138 27 2 1 82 66 7 22 7 .282 .381 .351
April 21 650 142 227 39 9 9 130 70 100 29 14 .349 426 A78
May 4 160 40 55 12 2 4 38 16 29 2 0 .344 418 519

SPLIT STATS - EXTENDED HITTING

SH B XBH HDP

Total 58 58 21 29 775 141 9 70 70 1.00 2159
Conference 29 29 15 10 391 67 0 0 0 - 1070
Exhibition - - - - 0 0 - - - 0

Home 21 25 11 8 264 48 1 12 17 71 719
Away 27 22 8 13 366 62 4 22 13 1.69 1033
Neutral 10 11 2 8 145 31 4 36 40 .90 407
Wins 41 47 19 21 569 102 5 41 29 1.41 1548
Losses 17 11 2 8 206 39 4 29 41 71 611
February 17 14 7 10 209 36 0 0 0 - 630
March 16 15 4 8 172 30 4 22 13 1.69 583
April 21 24 9 9 311 57 1 12 17 71 762
May 4 5 1 2 83 18 4 36 40 .90 184

SPLIT STATS - PITCHING

R ER BB
Total 58 460.2 428 214 173 162 351 6.86 10 3.38 1.28
Conference 29 227.1 188 89 65 69 172 6.81 6 2.57 1.13
Exhibition - 0.0 - - - - - .00 - 0.00 0.00
Home 21 160.0 120 57 46 49 129 7.26 6 2.59 1.06
Away 27 209.1 207 92 70 76 148 6.36 3 3.01 1.35
Neutral 10 91.1 101 65 57 37 74 7.29 1 5.62 1.51
Wins 41 324.0 258 109 86 105 260 7.22 5 2.39 1.12




Losses 17 136.2 170 105 87 57 91 5.99 5 5.73 1.66

February 17 138.0 115 54 44 48 115 7.50 2 2.87 1.18
March 16 123.0 96 46 27 38 79 5.78 4 1.98 1.09
April 21 162.2 155 71 66 61 125 6.92 3 3.65 1.33
May 4 37.0 62 43 36 15 32 7.78 1 8.76 2.08

SPLIT STATS - FIELDING

A E FPCT
Total 58 1455 1026 374 55 .962 41 11 3 214 1 0
Conference 29 865 614 220 31 .964 23 0 0 - 1 0
Exhibition - 0 - - - - - - - - - -
Home 21 584 420 149 15 974 14 0 1 1.000 1 0
Away 27 630 441 162 27 .957 24 4 0 .000 0 0
Neutral 10 241 165 63 13 .946 3 7 2 222 0 0
Wins 41 1054 753 264 37 .965 31 6 2 .250 0 0
Losses 17 401 273 110 18 .955 10 5 1 .167 1 0
February 17 79 57 19 3 .962 3 0 0 - 0 0
March 16 523 369 128 26 .950 18 4 0 .000 0 0
April 21 685 489 182 14 .980 17 0 1 1.000 1 0
May 4 168 111 45 12 .929 3 7 2 222 0 0
Attendance
ATTENDANCE
OPPONENT ATTEND
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 15-1 0
Feb 1 at Alvin Community College W, 7-2 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 5-4 0
Feb 2 at Galveston College L, 6-2 0
Feb 7 vs. San Jacinto College-North W, 5-2 0
Feb 7 at Grayson County College L, 4-3 0
Feb 8 vs. Howard College L, 5-4 0
Feb 9 vs. Howard College W, 6-4 0
Feb 16 at Eastern Oklahoma State College W, 13-4 0
Feb 16 vs. Grayson County College L, 6-4 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 4-3 0
Feb 19 Bossier Parish Community College W, 8-0 0
Feb 22 at McLennan Community College W, 5-4 0
Feb 23 McLennan Community College L, 6-4 0




Feb 23
Feb 27
Feb 27
Mar 2

Mar 2

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 9

Mar 9

Mar 16
Mar 16
Mar 19
Mar 19
Mar 23
Mar 23
Mar 27
Mar 27
Mar 29
Mar 29
Aprl

Apr1l

Apr 5

Apr5

Apr 8

Apr 8

Apr 11
Apr 11
Apr 13
Apr 13
Apr 15
Apr 17
Apr 17
Apr 20
Apr 20
Apr 24
Apr 24
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 29
Apr 29
May 13

May 25

McLennan Community College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Panola College

Panola College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

at Bossier Parish Community College
at Bossier Parish Community College
at San Jacinto College-North

at San Jacinto College-North
Angelina College

Angelina College

at Panola College

at Panola College

at Northeast Texas Community College
at Northeast Texas Community College
Alvin Community College

Alvin Community College

Paris Junior College

Paris Junior College

at Concordia JV

at Concordia JV

Bossier Parish Community College
vs. Bossier Parish Community College
at North Central Texas College

at North Central Texas College

vs. Weatherford College

at Angelina College

at Angelina College

Panola College

Panola College

Northeast Texas Community College
Northeast Texas Community College
at Paris Junior College

at Paris Junior College

San Jacinto College-North

San Jacinto College-North

vs. San Jacinto College-North

vs. Connors State College

W, 4-1
W, 11-3
W, 6-1
W, 17-2
w, 133
W, 4-2
W, 5-1
L, 5-1
L, 4-2
W, 7-5
W, 52
L, 2-0
W, 5-4
W, 9-6
W, 10-1
W, 4-3
L, 31
W, 4-0
W, 8-3
w, 3-2
L, 8-7
w, 2-1
W, 4-1
w, 16-2
W, 10-1
W, 6-1
W, 5-4
W, 2-0
L, 7-6
W, 4-1
W, 4-3
w, 7-1
L, 5-3
W, 11-1
w, 12-2
W, 9-8
W, 14-7
L, 13-12
w, 6-2
L, 1-0
W, 15-13

L, 10-9

8,991



May 26 vs. Walters State Community College W, 7-5 5,376

May 27 vs. Palm Beach State College L, 15-9 5,818




